SB1038/168977/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1038

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Selling Ban"; in lines 5 and 6, strike ", including the life of the defendant"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "exception;" in line 8; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 13, on page 3 in line 1, on page 4 in line 1, and on page 5 in line 7, in each instance, after "may" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>".

On page 2 in line 14, on page 3 in line 2, on page 4 in line 2, and on page 5 in line 8, in each instance, strike the period and substitute "**; AND**".

On page 2, in line 15, strike "(3) As a condition of [probation] **SENTENCING**, the court may" and substitute "(II)".

On page 2 in line 17, on page 3 in line 5, on page 4 in line 5, and on page 5 in line 11, in each instance, strike ", INCLUDING THE LIFE OF THE DEFENDANT".

On page 3 in line 3, on page 4 in line 3, and on page 5 in line 9, in each instance, strike "(3) AS A CONDITION OF SENTENCING, THE COURT MAY" and substitute "(II)".

On page 4, in line 6, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(4)".

SB1038/168977/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 1038 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 19, inclusive.